GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4764
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2020

Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalaya in Manipur

4764. SHRI LORHO S. PFOZE:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the details of blocks identified as Educationally Backward Blocks (EBBs) in Manipur by the Government of India;
(b) the number of Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVs) established in Manipur along with their details such as location and the fund spent on them during the last three years; and
(c) whether there is any proposal to open more KGBVs in Manipur and if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
Minister of Human Resource Development

Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal ‘Nishank’
\

(a) Department of School Education & Literacy (SE&L) has identified the following as Educationally Backward Blocks (EBBs) in the state of Manipur:

S. No. | District NAME
1 Tamenglong Tousem T.D. Block
2 Chandel Chakpikarong T.D.Block
3 Chandel Machi T.D.Block
4 Chandel Tengnoupal T.D.Block
5 Churachandpur Henglep T.D.Block

(b) 16 KGBVs have been sanctioned in the State of Manipur upto 2019-20 as per list given below:


SI. No | District Name | Block Name KGBY Name
Toupokpi, Kasturba Gandhi Balika
! Chandel Chakpikarong Vidyalaya, Toupokpi
. . Kasturba Gandhi Balika
2 Churachandpur | Tuilaphai, Henglep Vidyalaya, Tuilaphai
. . Kasturba Gandhi Balika
3 Machi Langol, Machi Vidyalaya, Langol Khullen
4 Tenenounal Aimol Khullen, | Kasturba Gandhi Balika
ghoup Tengnoupal Vidyalaya Aimol Khullen
5 Tamenelon New Mandeu, | Kasturba Gandhi Balika
glong Tousem Vidyalaya
6 Bishnuour Thamnapokpi, Kasturba Gandhi Balika P Moirang Vidyalaya, Moirang
7 K KD Ekou Mullam, | Kasturba Gandhi Balika
angpoxpt Saikul Vidyalaya
8 Imphal East Loupaochum, Andro Kgsturba Gandhi Balika
Vidyalaya
9 Imphal West Konchquangbl, Kgsturba Gandhi Balika
Wangoi Vidyalaya
Ukhongshang, Kasturba Gandhi Balika
10| Thoubal Thoubal Vidyalaya
11 Ukhrul Poi, Chingai Poi KGBYV School, Ukhrul
12 Churachandpur | Henglep Henglep H/S
13 Chandel Machi KGBYV Centre Langol Khullen
14 Chandel Tengnoupal KGBV Centre Aimol Khullen
15 Tamenglong Tousem KGBV New Mandu
16 Chandel Chakpikarong KGBV Centre Toupokpi

The Status of funds approved and spent on KGBVs in Manipur State during the last three years is given below:

(Rs. in lakh)

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19
Outlay . Outlay . Outlay .
Approved Expenditure Approved Expenditure Approved Expenditure
735.60 874.49 618.29 520.89 1068.98 718.86

(c)

shskoskskosk

All the EBBs in the State have already been covered with KGBVs.

